PANTAFLIX

PANTALEON Films production RESISTANCE enters US cinemas

- For the first time, a PANTALEON Films production is released in the USA

- Sale of US rights to IFC Films

- US release planned for 2020

Munich, November 12, 2019. PANTALEON Films, the wholly owned film production subsidiary of PANTAFLIX AG (GSIN: A12UPJ, ISIN: DE000A12UPJ7), announces the sale of exploitation rights of the RESISTANCE production to IFC Films for the US market. The US distributor is thus bringing the first international PANTALEON Films production to US cinemas in 2020. Alongside Hollywood actors Jesse Eisenberg (The Social Network) and Ed Harris (Westworld, The Truman Show), Clémence Poésy (Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire), Matthias Schweighöfer (100 Things) and Bella Ramsey (Game of Thrones) take on further roles.

RESISTANCE was produced by PANTALEON Films GmbH in collaboration with Epicentral Studios, Rocket Science, Warner Bros. Film Productions Germany, Vertical Media, Neptune Features, Riverstone, Ingenious Media and Bliss Media. Resistance Film US acted as co-producer.

About PANTAFLIX AG:

PANTAFLIX AG (GSIN: A12UPJ, ISIN: DE000A12UPJ7) is a media and technology company with a clear growth strategy. Through the efficient integration of all Group divisions, the company achieves a high degree of integration with regard to the production, distribution, exploitation and marketing of films and series as well as their rights. In addition to the classic film production business PANTALEON Films, the music label PantaSounds, the brand integration unit March & Friends and the creative agency Creative Cosmos 15 the cloud-based video-on-demand platform (VoD) PANTAFLIX is also part of the Group. The VoD-platform focusses on providing users with a tailor-made premium content offering via all relevant access channels.

PANTAFLIX AG cooperates with renowned partners such as Amazon, Disney, Netflix, StudioCanal, Warner Bros. and others. The Group is represented in Berlin, Cologne and Munich.

Further information is available at www.pantaflixgroup.com and www.pantaflix.com.

Investor Relations

CROSS ALLIANCE communication GmbH Susan Hoffmeister

Tel.: +49 (0)89 1250903-30 E-Mail: sh@crossalliance.de www.crossalliance.de